

Kendall County / Fox River Bluffs Planting Project

Monitoring Report

Project Operator Name: Chicago Region Trees Initiative / Kendall County Forest Preserve District

Project Name: Kendall County/Fox River Bluffs Planting Project

Project Location: Yorkville, Illinois

Deadline to Submit to CFC (annually from the date of the first Verification Report): December, 10th

1. Has the contact information for the Project Operator changed? If so, provide new contact information.

Same as before

2. Have there been changes in land ownership of the Project Area?

No

3. Have there been any changes in the Project Design?

No

4. Have there been any changes in the implementation or management of the Project?

No

5. Have there been any significant changes to the site (such as flooding or human changes)?

Public access improvements completed as designed (parking, trail loop and spur).

6. Have there been any significant tree or canopy losses estimated to be greater than 10% of Project Trees or 10% of canopy?

No

7. Do you anticipate future canopy loss (such as a new pest or disease issue found)?

No

8. Any other significant elements to report?

No

Signed on <u>November 18</u> in 2022, by <u>David Guritz</u>, Executive Director for the Kendall County Forest Preserve District, Kendall County, Illinois.

Signature

David Guritz 630-553-4131

dguritz@kendallcountyil.gov